INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETICE 2

HI’ iaceIlonl(.comlcascaﬁecn:wi!:ti:::}(ggﬂ;r:;ﬁ:

Contact: Chris Thompson - thompsoc@evergreen.edu - 425-344-4992

2014 NAIA West Standings (through February 11, 2014) NAIA West Preseason Poll

School Conf CPct. Overall Pct. Home Away Neutral Streak || Team (First Place Votes) Points
College of Idaho 0-0 0.000 40 1.000 0-0 4-0 0-0 W4 Lewis-Clark State (8) .....c.cooeveueeeunnces 64
Menlo 0-0 0.000 6-0 1.000 6-0 0-0 0-0 W6 British Columbia .....cc.ccoovevvuerrrcrrrennes 52
Concordia 0-0 0.000 1-1 0500 0-0 1-1 0-0 L1 Concordia 41
Corban 0-0 0.000 11 0500 141 0-0 0-0 L1 Menlo 39
Oregon Tech 0-0 0.000 3-3 0500 0-0 3-3 0-0 W1 College of Idaho........cccccovvrevrrrenrrenee. 37
La Sierra $ 0-0 0.000 19 0.100 04 1-3 0-2 L2 Corban 30
British Columbia 0-0 0.000 0-0 0.000 00 0-0 0-0 - Oregon Tech 15
L-C State # 0-0 0.000 00 0.000 0-0 0-0 0-0 - Simpson 8
Simpson 0-0 0.000 0-11 0.000 0-3 0-8 0-0 L11

# Earns automatic berth to NAIA World Series.

$ In grouping for post season only based on final Iterative Strength Ranking (ISR)

Upcoming Schedule NAIA West Baseball Notes
Wednesday, February 12 LA GRANDE, Ore. - Mother Nature was not kind to the baseball teams of the
Menlo at Cal State East Bay (DH) NAIA West as a number of games were cancelled because of severe winter
Corban at San Diego Christian weather across the Pacific Northwest.
Thursday, February 13
British Cglumbia at )I'-:oint Loma Nazarene The teams will make up for the lack of action last weekend with a full slate of
Corban at Westmont games this week. Many teams will be in California as they hope for some sunny

weather to get the season started.

Friday, February 14
Corban at Pacifica (DH) Concordia hosts a number of games, including tilts with College of Idaho and

Oregon Tech at Simpson

College of Idaho vs. George Fox (at Portland, Ore.)
British Columbia at Point Loma Nazarene

College of Idaho at Concordia

George Fox. No. 2 Lewis-Clark State will finally open its season on Saturday
against Montana State-Billings.

Saturday, February 15 .
College of laho at George Fox NA'AWESt in NAIA TOp 25 )
Montana State—BiIlings at Lewis-Clark State (DH) Following is the weekly look at CCC teams listed in the NAIA Top 25 poll (preseason poll listed
Oregon Tech at Holy Names (DH) first, followed by the 6 regular season polls). Visit www.naia.org for complete polls.
British Columbia at Point Loma Nazarene
College of Idaho at Concordia N12 M25 A1 A8 A15 A22 A29 M9 Ja
Sunday, February 16 ™ Pre #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 FIN POST
Oregon Tech at Holy Names (DH) UBC -
College of Idaho at Concordia cl -
Montana State-Billing at Lewis-Clark State cu _
Corban at Concordia-Irvine CRB
George Fox at Concordia ~

LCSC 2
Monday, February 17 MEN -
Corban vs. The Master’s (at La Mirada, Calif.)
Corban at Biola o )

SIMP -
Tuesday, February 18
British Columbia at Redlands RV indicates receiving votes

i
)
| \ &)
mus SCHWAB | A @bank
a I a S RED LION

HOTELS


http://www.naia.org

o NAIA West Basehall - 2014

@J Red Lion Players of the Week NAIA West in NAIA Statistical Ratings
Red Lion is the official hospitality sponsor of the NAIA West NAIA West teams and individuals ranked among the top 5

RED LION

HOTELS Category Team Avg./Total Rank
Chances/Game Corban 41.50 3rd
Date Player (School) Pitcher (School) Putouts/Game Corban 27.00 T-3rd
Earned Run Avg Concordia 1.06 5th
Opp. Batting Avg. Concordia 125 2nd
Innings Pitched/Gm  Corban 9.00 T-3rd
Slugging Pct. Menlo 492 4th
Hits/Game Corban 11.00 T-5th
Doubles/Game College of Idaho 3.75 2nd
Menlo 2,67 T-5th

Triples/Game Corban 0.50 T-4th
Caught Stealing/Gm Menlo 1.17 4th
Corban 1.00 T-5th

Concordia 1.00 T-5th

Caught Stealing Menlo 7 T-3rd

Category Player (Team) Avg./Total Rank
Opp. Batting Avg. Daniel Aranda (Corban) .000 T-1st
Ryan Garrett (Concordia) .000 T-1st

Hits Allowed/Gm Daniel Aranda (Corban) 0.00 T-1st
Ryan Garrett (Concordia) 0.00 T-1st

Hits Allowed Daniel Aranda (Corban) 0 T-1st
Ryan Garrett (Concordia) 0 T-1st

Losses Logan Duran (La Sierra) 3 T-1st
Cameron Imhoff (Simpson) 3 T-1st

Saves Justin Dibble (Oregon Tech) 2 T-1st
Batting Average Eli Driessen (Corban) 667 T-4th

Runs Scored/Game  Marc Gallegos (Corban) 2.00 T-2nd
RBIs/Game Hayden Calvert (Corban) 2.00 T-3rd
Daniel Orr (Corban) 2.00 T-3rd

Doubles/Game Chase Miller (College of Idaho) 1.00 T-2nd
Triples/Game Daniell Orr (Corban) 0.50 T-1st
Total Bases/Game Daniel Orr (Corban) 3.50 T-3rd
Caught Stealing/Gm Jordan Johansen (Corban) 0.50 T-1st
Blake Drake (Concordia) 0.50 T-1st

Steal Attempts/Gm  Blake Drake (Concordia) 1.50 T-3rd
Jordan Johansen (Corban) 1.50 T-3rd

At-Bats/Game Marc Gallegos (Corban) 4.50 T-5th

NAIA West Tournament

The 2014 NAIA West Tournament will take place on May 2-5 at the
site of the highest seed.

The tournament will feature five teams and will be double-elim-
ination. The winner of the tournament will earn the grouping’s
automatic bid to the NAIA Championship Opening Round.

Lewis-Clark State will be excluded from the tournament because
the Warriors already have an automatic bid to the NAIA World Se-
ries as tournament host.




o NAIA West Basehall - 2014

Around The NAIA West

British Columbia - UBC head coach Terry McKaig enters his 17th season at UBC (15 as an NAIA program). UBC
returns four All-NAIA West team members from last year: Bryan Pawlina, who was also the NAIA West Pitcher of the
Year, shortstop Tyson Popoff, also a Gold Glove winner, outfielder Jerod Bartnik and starting pitcher Sean Callegari.

College of Idaho - Yotes were rained out of the Guardian Tournament in Lewiston, their first weekend lost since
the 2005 season.

Concordia - Concordia will look to play at home for the first time this season as the Cavaliers will host tournaments
over the next three weekends at Porter Park. Over a 16-day span from Feb. 14-March 2, a total of 21 games are
schedule to be played at Concordia’s turf stadium.

Corban - None Provided

La Sierra - None Provided

Lewis-Clark State - After snow forced the cancellation of the Guardian Tournament last weekend, the No. 2 Lewis-
Clark State College baseball team will finally have its Opening Day at Harris Field this weekend when the NCAA Di-
vision Il Montana State-Billings Yellowjackets come to call for a four-game series. The February 14 date is the latest
the Warriors have begun a season in the past five years.

Menlo - None Provided

Oregon Tech - After a 3-3 start the season, The Hustlin’Owls will head south with 5 games in California starting
with a non-conference game at Simpson on Friday.

Simpson - None Provided



NAIA West Basehall - 2014

TEAM BATTING

No vk wn =

Corban

Menlo

Oregon Tech
College of Idaho
La Sierra
Concordia
Simpson

TEAM PITCHING

(Min 2.5 AB/Team game)
INDIVIDUAL BATTING
1.

> w

10.

(Min 1.0 IP/Team game)
INDIVIDUAL PITCHING

1. CHAVEZ, Daniel-MC

NowvhkcwnN =

Concordia
College of Idaho
Menlo

Corban

Oregon Tech

La Sierra
Simpson

DRAKE-CU
ORR, Daniel-CRB
DAHL-OIT

BOWLING, John-MC
COMSTOCK, Daniel-MC SO

Ao OoN O

o8NS

N~ NGO

—_ .
—_ O

CcL
JR
JR
JR
JR

GALLEGOS, Marc-CRB JR

TALBOT-CU
MILLER-CI

SR
JR

CALVERT, Hayden-CRB JR

GRUBBS-CI

DAVILA, Eric-MC
BELLOC-OIT
SNODGRASS-CU
EDDY-CI
FABRICIUS-CI
LIVELY-CI

ARANDA, Daniel-CRB

GARRETT-CU

10. McGHEE-CU

JR

L
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
FR
SO
SR
SO

AVG
328
317
259
256
246
234
189

ERA
1.06
2.25
2.34
3.50
525
8.40
11.44

AN DANMNMNNMNOOOONMNDNO

—__= m a a a s W NN

0B%
.388
402
315
372
313
.258
.288

SLUG
403
467
358
405
285
250
220

BAVG W-L

a25
258
243
221
283
351
384

AVG
.500
.500
A76
467
444
444
429
375
375
364

(2]
w

—_, 000 - = = O N

1-1
4-0
6-0
1-1
3-3
1-9
0-11

0B%
.500
444
520
571
565
.500
429
421
333
462

ERA
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.50

AB
67

180
193
121
281
64

318

IP
17.0
320
50.0
18.0
48.0
75.0
81.0

SLUG
.500
875
714
933
667
556
571
625
.500
455

BAVG
234
200
143
190
250
278
077
.000
.000
053

12
44
29
26
29

26

32

46

15

54
115
137

AB

21
15
18

16

1"

W-L
2-0
1-0
2-0
0-0
1-0
1-0
0-0
1-0
0-0

H
22
57
50
31
69
15
60

R
4
10
19
1
34
92
119

Vi N DPpDUUWNO®D

13.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
5.0
5.0
4.0
3.1

20
6.0

2B
3
16
15
15
"
1
8

>~ T

- x AwWOowWhroNg

—_

OO0 —= Uil b W DN

—_ OO O N —= =

1
19
12
14
32
63

N
(-]

— Ao S AN W=—=O

—_ OO O OO NO—O®™

I
=

O OO —= O WwOo

17
20
43

32
35
34

coocoocooco—-—--—-08g

m
=

— O 0O O OO OO OO

RBI
"
38
24
24
29

24

w =
1 Coocoocoo—~0o0ox

O OO NN==DNNW

BB
4
23
16
18
17
1
35

SO
8
16
35
18
56
17
72

HR SHO SV BB/9

w-b\lNON\OUJ-bog U1 O O O O —

— W0
N O

NNO BN WULITYO

0

O = O O O —

N ONO - PBhuUulWwoOoOOo

n
(1)

O O O O OO OO oo

SB-ATT SH
5-7 0
7-13 0
5-8 2
7-10 2
1-13 3
3-5 4
7-10 2
1 53
1 3.09
1 342
1 6.00
2 2,62
0 3.84
0 7.00
SO SB-ATT
1 2-3
1 0-1
2 0-0
0 0-1
1 0-0
1 2-2
1 0-0
2 2-2
0 0-0
0 1-1
HR SHO
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0

Complete Statistics Available at: http://cascadeconference.org/custompages/baseball/2014/stats/confstat.htm

SF

—_ o Ui = U1t b

S0/9
9.00
5.62
7.74
4.50
6.00
4.20
3.78

wv
=

— OO0 OO OO0 OO =

(%)
<

O OO = O OO O o OO

w
M

O —m m OO0 0O = —m = O

S0/9
8.31
9.00
1050
7.50
540
3.60
9.00
9.00
1050


http://cascadeconference.org/custompages/baseball/2014/stats/confstat.htm

