



NAIA West Baseball - 2014

www.cascadeconference.org
facebook.com/CascadeCollegiateConference
 twitter: @cccsports

Contact: Chris Thompson • thomsoc@evergreen.edu • 425-344-4992

2014 NAIA West Standings (through February 11, 2014)

School	Conf	CPct.	Overall	Pct.	Home	Away	Neutral	Streak
College of Idaho	0-0	0.000	4-0	1.000	0-0	4-0	0-0	W4
Menlo	0-0	0.000	6-0	1.000	6-0	0-0	0-0	W6
Concordia	0-0	0.000	1-1	0.500	0-0	1-1	0-0	L1
Corban	0-0	0.000	1-1	0.500	1-1	0-0	0-0	L1
Oregon Tech	0-0	0.000	3-3	0.500	0-0	3-3	0-0	W1
La Sierra \$	0-0	0.000	1-9	0.100	0-4	1-3	0-2	L2
British Columbia	0-0	0.000	0-0	0.000	0-0	0-0	0-0	---
L-C State #	0-0	0.000	0-0	0.000	0-0	0-0	0-0	---
Simpson	0-0	0.000	0-11	0.000	0-3	0-8	0-0	L11

Earns automatic berth to NAIA World Series.

\$ In grouping for post season only based on final Iterative Strength Ranking (ISR)

NAIA West Preseason Poll

Team (First Place Votes)	Points
Lewis-Clark State (8)	64
British Columbia	52
Concordia	41
Menlo	39
College of Idaho	37
Corban	30
Oregon Tech	15
Simpson	8

Upcoming Schedule

Wednesday, February 12

Menlo at Cal State East Bay (DH)
 Corban at San Diego Christian

Thursday, February 13

British Columbia at Point Loma Nazarene
 Corban at Westmont

Friday, February 14

Corban at Pacifica (DH)
 Oregon Tech at Simpson
 College of Idaho vs. George Fox (at Portland, Ore.)
 British Columbia at Point Loma Nazarene
 College of Idaho at Concordia

Saturday, February 15

College of Idaho at George Fox
 Montana State-Billings at Lewis-Clark State (DH)
 Oregon Tech at Holy Names (DH)
 British Columbia at Point Loma Nazarene
 College of Idaho at Concordia

Sunday, February 16

Oregon Tech at Holy Names (DH)
 College of Idaho at Concordia
 Montana State-Billing at Lewis-Clark State
 Corban at Concordia-Irvine
 George Fox at Concordia

Monday, February 17

Corban vs. The Master's (at La Mirada, Calif.)
 Corban at Biola

Tuesday, February 18

British Columbia at Redlands

NAIA West Baseball Notes

LA GRANDE, Ore. - Mother Nature was not kind to the baseball teams of the NAIA West as a number of games were cancelled because of severe winter weather across the Pacific Northwest.

The teams will make up for the lack of action last weekend with a full slate of games this week. Many teams will be in California as they hope for some sunny weather to get the season started.

Concordia hosts a number of games, including tilts with College of Idaho and George Fox. No. 2 Lewis-Clark State will finally open its season on Saturday against Montana State-Billings.

NAIA West in NAIA Top 25

Following is the weekly look at CCC teams listed in the NAIA Top 25 poll (preseason poll listed first, followed by the 6 regular season polls). Visit www.naia.org for complete polls.

	N12	M25	A1	A8	A15	A22	A29	M9	J4
TM	Pre	#1	#2	#3	#4	#5	#6	FIN	POST
UBC	-								
CI	-								
CU	-								
CRB	-								
LCSC	2								
MEN	-								
OIT	-								
SIMP	-								

RV indicates receiving votes





NAIA West Baseball - 2014



Red Lion Players of the Week

Red Lion is the official hospitality sponsor of the NAIA West

Date	Player (School)	Pitcher (School)
------	-----------------	------------------

NAIA West in NAIA Statistical Ratings

NAIA West teams and individuals ranked among the top 5

Category	Team	Avg./Total	Rank
Chances/Game	Corban	41.50	3rd
Putouts/Game	Corban	27.00	T-3rd
Earned Run Avg	Concordia	1.06	5th
Opp. Batting Avg.	Concordia	.125	2nd
Innings Pitched/Gm	Corban	9.00	T-3rd
Slugging Pct.	Menlo	.492	4th
Hits/Game	Corban	11.00	T-5th
Doubles/Game	College of Idaho	3.75	2nd
	Menlo	2.67	T-5th
Triples/Game	Corban	0.50	T-4th
Caught Stealing/Gm	Menlo	1.17	4th
	Corban	1.00	T-5th
	Concordia	1.00	T-5th
Caught Stealing	Menlo	7	T-3rd

Category	Player (Team)	Avg./Total	Rank
Opp. Batting Avg.	Daniel Aranda (Corban)	.000	T-1st
	Ryan Garrett (Concordia)	.000	T-1st
Hits Allowed/Gm	Daniel Aranda (Corban)	0.00	T-1st
	Ryan Garrett (Concordia)	0.00	T-1st
Hits Allowed	Daniel Aranda (Corban)	0	T-1st
	Ryan Garrett (Concordia)	0	T-1st
Losses	Logan Duran (La Sierra)	3	T-1st
	Cameron Imhoff (Simpson)	3	T-1st
Saves	Justin Dibble (Oregon Tech)	2	T-1st
Batting Average	Eli Driessen (Corban)	.667	T-4th
Runs Scored/Game	Marc Gallegos (Corban)	2.00	T-2nd
RBI's/Game	Hayden Calvert (Corban)	2.00	T-3rd
	Daniel Orr (Corban)	2.00	T-3rd
Doubles/Game	Chase Miller (College of Idaho)	1.00	T-2nd
Triples/Game	Daniell Orr (Corban)	0.50	T-1st
Total Bases/Game	Daniel Orr (Corban)	3.50	T-3rd
Caught Stealing/Gm	Jordan Johansen (Corban)	0.50	T-1st
	Blake Drake (Concordia)	0.50	T-1st
Steal Attempts/Gm	Blake Drake (Concordia)	1.50	T-3rd
	Jordan Johansen (Corban)	1.50	T-3rd
At-Bats/Game	Marc Gallegos (Corban)	4.50	T-5th

NAIA West Tournament

The 2014 NAIA West Tournament will take place on May 2-5 at the site of the highest seed.

The tournament will feature five teams and will be double-elimination. The winner of the tournament will earn the grouping's automatic bid to the NAIA Championship Opening Round.

Lewis-Clark State will be excluded from the tournament because the Warriors already have an automatic bid to the NAIA World Series as tournament host.



NAIA West Baseball - 2014

Around The NAIA West

British Columbia - UBC head coach Terry McKaig enters his 17th season at UBC (15 as an NAIA program). UBC returns four All-NAIA West team members from last year: Bryan Pawlina, who was also the NAIA West Pitcher of the Year, shortstop Tyson Popoff, also a Gold Glove winner, outfielder Jerod Bartnik and starting pitcher Sean Callegari.

College of Idaho - Yotes were rained out of the Guardian Tournament in Lewiston, their first weekend lost since the 2005 season.

Concordia - Concordia will look to play at home for the first time this season as the Cavaliers will host tournaments over the next three weekends at Porter Park. Over a 16-day span from Feb. 14-March 2, a total of 21 games are schedule to be played at Concordia's turf stadium.

Corban - None Provided

La Sierra - None Provided

Lewis-Clark State - After snow forced the cancellation of the Guardian Tournament last weekend, the No. 2 Lewis-Clark State College baseball team will finally have its Opening Day at Harris Field this weekend when the NCAA Division II Montana State-Billings Yellowjackets come to call for a four-game series. The February 14 date is the latest the Warriors have begun a season in the past five years.

Menlo - None Provided

Oregon Tech - After a 3-3 start the season, The Hustlin' Owls will head south with 5 games in California starting with a non-conference game at Simpson on Friday.

Simpson - None Provided



NAIA West Baseball - 2014

TEAM BATTING		G	AVG	OB%	SLUG	AB	R	H	2B	3B	HR	RBI	BB	SO	SB-ATT	SH	SF
1.	Corban	2	.328	.388	.403	67	12	22	3	1	0	11	4	8	5-7	0	4
2.	Menlo	6	.317	.402	.467	180	44	57	16	1	3	38	23	16	7-13	0	5
3.	Oregon Tech	6	.259	.315	.358	193	29	50	15	2	0	24	16	35	5-8	2	5
4.	College of Idaho	4	.256	.372	.405	121	26	31	15	0	1	24	18	18	7-10	2	1
5.	La Sierra	10	.246	.313	.285	281	29	69	11	0	0	29	17	56	11-13	3	5
6.	Concordia	2	.234	.258	.250	64	5	15	1	0	0	4	1	17	3-5	4	0
7.	Simpson	11	.189	.288	.220	318	26	60	8	1	0	24	35	72	7-10	2	1

TEAM PITCHING		G	ERA	BAVG	W-L	IP	H	R	ER	BB	SO	CG	HR	SHO	SV	BB/9	SO/9
1.	Concordia	2	1.06	.125	1-1	17.0	7	4	2	1	17	0	1	0	1	.53	9.00
2.	College of Idaho	4	2.25	.258	4-0	32.0	32	10	8	11	20	0	0	1	1	3.09	5.62
3.	Menlo	6	2.34	.243	6-0	50.0	46	19	13	19	43	2	0	0	1	3.42	7.74
4.	Corban	2	3.50	.221	1-1	18.0	15	11	7	12	9	0	0	0	1	6.00	4.50
5.	Oregon Tech	6	5.25	.283	3-3	48.0	54	34	28	14	32	0	0	0	2	2.62	6.00
6.	La Sierra	10	8.40	.351	1-9	75.0	115	92	70	32	35	0	5	1	0	3.84	4.20
7.	Simpson	11	11.44	.384	0-11	81.0	137	119	103	63	34	0	5	0	0	7.00	3.78

(Min 2.5 AB/Team game)

INDIVIDUAL BATTING		CL	G	AVG	OB%	SLUG	AB	R	H	2B	3B	HR	RBI	BB	SO	SB-ATT	SH	SF
1.	DRAKE-CU	JR	2	.500	.500	.500	8	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	1	2-3	1	0
	ORR, Daniel-CRB	JR	2	.500	.444	.875	8	2	4	1	1	0	4	0	1	0-1	0	1
3.	DAHL-OIT	JR	6	.476	.520	.714	21	3	10	3	1	0	3	3	2	0-0	0	1
4.	BOWLING, John-MC	JR	6	.467	.571	.933	15	5	7	2	1	1	9	5	0	0-1	0	1
5.	COMSTOCK, Daniel-MC	SO	6	.444	.565	.667	18	4	8	4	0	0	2	4	1	0-0	0	0
	GALLEGOS, Marc-CRB	JR	2	.444	.500	.556	9	4	4	1	0	0	0	1	1	2-2	0	0
7.	TALBOT-CU	SR	2	.429	.429	.571	7	1	3	1	0	0	2	0	1	0-0	0	0
8.	MILLER-CI	JR	4	.375	.421	.625	16	4	6	4	0	0	7	2	2	2-2	0	1
	CALVERT, Hayden-CRB	JR	2	.375	.333	.500	8	1	3	1	0	0	4	0	0	0-0	0	1
10.	GRUBBS-CI	JR	4	.364	.462	.455	11	5	4	1	0	0	3	2	0	1-1	1	0

(Min 1.0 IP/Team game)

INDIVIDUAL PITCHING		CL	G	GS	ERA	BAVG	W-L	IP	H	R	ER	BB	SO	CG	HR	SHO	SV	BB/9	SO/9
1.	CHAVEZ, Daniel-MC	SR	2	2	0.00	.234	2-0	13.0	11	0	0	3	12	0	0	0	0	2.08	8.31
	DAVILA, Eric-MC	SR	2	0	0.00	.200	1-0	6.0	4	1	0	2	6	0	0	0	0	3.00	9.00
	BELLOC-OIT	SR	3	1	0.00	.143	2-0	6.0	3	0	0	2	7	0	0	0	0	3.00	10.50
	SNODGRASS-CU	JR	1	1	0.00	.190	0-0	6.0	4	2	0	1	5	0	0	0	0	1.50	7.50
	EDDY-CI	SR	1	1	0.00	.250	1-0	5.0	5	0	0	1	3	0	0	0	0	1.80	5.40
	FABRICIUS-CI	JR	1	1	0.00	.278	1-0	5.0	5	0	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	3.60	3.60
	LIVELY-CI	FR	1	0	0.00	.077	0-0	4.0	1	0	0	2	4	0	0	0	1	4.50	9.00
	ARANDA, Daniel-CRB	SO	1	0	0.00	.000	1-0	3.1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	--	--
	GARRETT-CU	SR	1	0	0.00	.000	0-0	2.0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	--	9.00
10.	McGHEE-CU	SO	1	1	1.50	.053	0-1	6.0	1	1	1	0	7	0	1	0	0	--	10.50